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SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY:
During the budget discussion on the Demands for Grants of the Defence Ministry, Shri Jagjivan Ram assured the House that he is going to supply quality food to our jawans. May I know whether the quality of food is affected on account of scarcity of supply?

MR. SPEAKER: That is not a very relevant question.

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
• ..;o, Sir.

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY:
Sir, if the jawans are not supplied i;Ood food.
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MR. SPEAKER: In spite of my dec1arin& it not relevant, you bllVe sot the reply. What more do you want?

Indian Officers working in Indian Missions in Bangladesh

*465. SHRI <lYOTlRMOY BOSU: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) how many Officers of Government of India are working as Advisers to the Bangladesh Government at present;

(b) the names and designations of these Officers and specific tasks assigned to each of them; and

Ie) the number
others separately
InJian Diplomatic
Bangladesh?

of staff, officers and working in various

Missions stationed in

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SCRENDRA PAL SI~GH):
(a) No Government of India officers are working as advisers to the Government of Bangladesh at present.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) High Commission of India, Dacca:

Diplomatic officers

Non-diplomatic officials
(India-\>ased)

Non-diplomatic officials
(local-staff)

27

108

49

AsslI. High Commission of India,
C hittagong:

Diplomatic officers 2

Non-diplomatic officials
(India-based) 6

Non-diplomatic officials
(local-staff) 6

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Before put a snpplementary, I want to draw yom attention to one thing. Part (b) of the question asks for the names and designa-
tiODS Of these o1Iicen and specifu: tasks aasl&ned to each of them. They have given a total of 198 officers working, not liS, advisers, for the Bangladesb Government. Then, wby is it that he haS said that the question does not arise. The House wanted to bow the names and designations of tbose officers and specific tasks assigned to eacb of them. They have not given any reply to that. That is a contempt of the House.

MR. SPEAKER: Everything that you mention always becomes a contempt of the House.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Shall I
.take it what I do not mention has become the contempt of the House?

MR. SPEAKER: Please ask a question.

SHRI IYOTIRMOY BOSU: Sir, 1 seck your help and protection in the matt~r.

How cau the hon. Minister say "does not arise" to part (b) of my question. !;"ir, kindly apply your mind to this before I put a ,uprlementary.

MR. SPEAKER: I am applying 01)

mind to your question. But I have never been able to follow. I am afraid, it is very difficult to understand.

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH: The hon. Member has tried to find out how many Advisers are there ..... .

SHRI IYOTIRMOY BOSU: The names and designations.

SHRI !;,URENDRA PAL SINGH: In part (a! of his Question, the hon. Member wanted to know how many Advisers there are in Bangladeih and we said. none at all. So, the reply to part (b) of the Question has to be in the negative because there are no Advisers in Bangladesh.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: I wanted to know the names and designations of these officers. You have said that there are 198 officers belonging to the Government of India working in Bangladesh, Diplomatic officers, non-diplomatic 0111.-
eers. etc. Wby can't you give us specific tub IIIIiped to each ol diem? That. very simple. '

